# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Randy Lubart	08/26/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shoes For Crews, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 310	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401-7403	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29323481

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616256575

Email: patents@mspatents.com
Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, PA
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 2: Jenna M. Ruggirio, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2096.038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Slavin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2096038Assignment#page1.tif

-OP \$40.00 2932

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0313

# **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	Randy Lubart				
	Status:	an Individual			
	Address:	202 Thornton Court			
	City:	Palm Beach Gardens	State/Zīp:	FL 33418	
ASSIGNEE:	Shoes for Crews, LLC				
	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability Company			
	Address:	1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 310			
	City:	West Palm Beach	State/Zip:	FL 33401-7403	
		SLIP-RESISTANT OUT		LTERN	
U.S. SERIAL MATTY DOCKE			Herewith		
to the invention a evolve therefrom The Assi countries, and all Patent which may and to, all Letters	nd the patent; gnor assigns a applications if evolve there; Patent to be o	s, heirs, administrators, all of application therefore identificall of his right, title and interefor Letters Patent in foreign c from, including the right to clobtained for said invention by thereof, and as to letters pate	ed herein and to any a st in and to said inver ountries on said inver aim International Con the above application	and all patents which may ation in all foreign ation and any Letters avention priority; and in an or any continuation,	
protect the Assign	nee's rights the , but without a	execute any papers or perforerein or required by Assignce any expense to Assignor.	to obtain said patent	, without any additional	
STATE OF P	lorida	Ra:	ndy Lubart, invento	r	
COUNTY OF P	alm Beach	)			
known to be the pers	on described in, s	100 \$\( \), personally appeared Rand and who executed the foregoing assist for the purpose flurein expressed.  Not	gnment instrument and ad  Personally known (or)  Michael Rush  Michel	knowledge to me that he  Produced Identification	
			77,000,000	RES July 20, 2012 cholaryService.com	

**RECORDED: 08/26/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021444 FRAME: 0314